
ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.6651.90RUSMaria MUKHORTOVA / Maxim TRANKOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.30
2
3
4

3TTh
CCoSp1
2Tw

1

4.5 0 -2 -1-2 0 -1 0
2.5 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
3.5

-0.56
0.40
0.20 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

3.94
2.90
3.70

23.24

221010 5.5010.505.05Li15
121000 3.3000.203.1SpSt26

7 3.0BiDs1 0.00 -1 3.000 0 0 0 1 0
8 3.5 -0.48 -1 3.02-2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2PCoSp1

28.4 28.66

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.25
5.00

4.75 5.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.75
5.25 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.75 5.75
5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.75 6.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.65
5.60
5.95

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.250.80 5.85
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.750.80 6.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.24

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.0245.82RUSElena EFAIEVA / Alexei MENSHIKOV 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

BiDs11 3.0 0.70 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3.70
2
3
4

2A
3TTh
5Li1

2

3.3 -2 -3 -3-3 -2 -3 -3
4.5 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
5.0

-1.96
0.42
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1.34
4.92
5.00

18.80

-10-1-2-1-1 2.260-0.242.5FCCoSp15
010010 3.7010.203.52Tw6

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0
8 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp2

28.9 28.02

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.50
4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.85
4.60
4.75

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.000.80 4.75
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.750.80 4.55

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.80

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.4244.98CANJessica DUBE / Bryce DAVISON 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

5Li2
SpSt2
2Tw

3

5.5 1 1 11 0 1 1
3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.5

0.50
0.00
0.20 1 1 -1 0 0 0 1

6.00
3.10
3.70

21.56

-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.50-2-1.002.52TTh5
0-10000 2.5010.002.5CCoSp16

7 3.5PCoSp1 0.00 -1 3.500 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.5 0.42 0 3.921 0 0 1 1 1BiDs3

27.4 25.42

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.50
4.75

5.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 6.25
5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.25
5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.30
5.45
5.25

Choreography 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.000.80 5.50
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.000.80 5.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.56

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.1843.86CANMichelle CRONIN / Brian SHALES 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.10 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3.60
2
3
4

2Lo
CCoSp1
2TTh

4

1.5 0 0 00 0 0 0
2.5 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
2.5

0.00
0.20
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.50
2.70
2.50

18.68

110000 2.1000.102.0SpSt15
010-2-1-1 4.880-0.125.05Li16

7 3.2BiDs2 0.70 1 3.901 1 0 1 1 2
8 4.0 0.00 -1 4.000 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp2

24.2 25.18

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.50 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 6.00
4.75 3.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 6.25
5.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 6.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.60
4.65
4.65

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.25 6.250.80 4.75
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 6.500.80 4.70

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.68

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.2842.48CHNNi AN / Yiming WU 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.70 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 2.60
2
3
4

PCoSp1
3TTh
SpSt1

5

3.5 0 0 -1-1 0 -1 -2
4.5 2 1 1 0 1 2 2
2.0

-0.18
0.98
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.32
5.48
2.00

15.20

-20-1-1-1-1 2.260-0.242.5CCoSp15
-200-100 4.88-1-0.125.05Li16

7 3.52Tw 0.24 -1 3.741 1 -1 0 1 2
8 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0BiDs1

27.3 27.28

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
2.75

4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 5.00
3.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.50
3.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.25
3.65
3.70

Choreography 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.250.80 3.75
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.500.80 3.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.20

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.4642.46USABrooke CASTILE / Benjamin OKOLSKI 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

5Li11 5.0 0.30 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 5.30
2
3
4

2A
3TTh
2Tw

6

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3
4.5 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
3.5

-2.10
-1.40
0.04 0 0 0 -1 1 -2 2

1.20
3.10
3.54

19.00

000-100 2.0000.002.0SpSt15
-200-1-1-2 2.20-1-0.302.5CCoSp16

7 3.2BiDs2 0.42 0 3.621 1 0 0 1 2
8 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 1PCoSp1

27.5 24.46

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
5.00
5.00

5.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 6.00
5.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25
5.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.70
4.75
4.80

Choreography 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.750.80 4.75
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.500.80 4.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.00

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.2638.66PRKMi Hyang SUNG / Yong Hyko JONG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3TTh1 4.5 0.56 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 5.06
2
3
4

2Tw
1A
SpSt1

7

3.5 1 0 00 0 1 1
0.8 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3
2.0

0.20
-0.46
-0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

3.70
0.34
1.94

14.40

-1-1-1-1-1-2 2.200-0.302.5CCoSp15
000000 5.0000.005.05Li16

7 3.0BiDs1 -0.42 0 2.58-2 -1 -1 0 0 -1
8 3.5 -0.06 0 3.440 -1 0 0 -1 0PCoSp1

24.8 24.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.00
3.25

3.75 3.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 5.00
3.50 2.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75
3.50 2.75 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.90
3.45
3.55

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.000.80 3.60
Interpretation 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.000.80 3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.40

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.9837.46USAJenna YOUNT / Grant MARRON 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -0.12 -1 -2 0 -1 0 0 0 3.38
2
3
4

2TTh
2A
FCCoSp1

8

2.5 0 0 00 0 0 0
3.3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3
2.5

0.00
-1.96
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.50
1.34
2.50

16.48

-1-10-10-2 5.321-0.185.55Li25
-2-1-1-1-1-1 3.20-1-0.303.5PCoSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.0 -1.26 -2 1.74-3 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2BiDs1

25.8 21.98

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.50
3.75

3.75 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75
4.00 3.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50
3.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.15
4.05
4.05

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.750.80 4.30
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.500.80 4.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.3235.00CHNRui ZHAO / Yang AN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.46 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 0.34
2
3
4

2Tw
BiDs1
2TTh

9

3.5 0 0 00 -1 0 1
3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.5

0.00
0.00

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

3.50
3.00
1.90

13.68

-2-10-1-1-2 2.200-0.302.5CCoSp15
000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

7 5.05Li1 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 -1
8 3.5 -0.12 0 3.380 -1 0 0 -1 -1PCoSp1

22.8 21.32

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.25

4.00 2.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00
3.50 2.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50
3.25 2.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.75
3.35
3.35

Choreography 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.500.80 3.40
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.250.80 3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.68

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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